

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ.

**Partition Appeal No. – 01 of 2024**  
**CNR NO. WBUD01-000264-2024**

**Smt. Banani Mitra, Sri Sauvik Mitra & Sri Sudipta Mitra**  
..... Appellant

...VS...

**Smt. Minati Rani Roy Chowdhury, Smt. Pranati Dutta, Smt. Shipra Roy Chowdhury, Sri Gour Barman, Sri Arvind Sarkar, Smt. Tulu Sarkar, Sri Giridhirai Sarkar, Smt. Basanti Sarkar, Sri Dulal Chandra Sarkar, Sri Manturam Mandal, Sri Narendra Nath Saha Sri Nalini Kanta Saha, Smt. Beena Das, Smt. Manasi Dutta Gupta, Sri Rathin Roy, Smt. Anju Prasad, Smt. Putul Gupta, Smt. Tapasee Kundu, Sri Anup Chakraborty, Sri Ashoke Kundu, Sri Prafulla Sarkar, Sri Bablu Barui, Sri Purna Chandra Das, Sri Ganesh Haldar, Sri Ratan Saha , Smt. Sundari Barui & Sri Subrata Saha .....**

**Respondents**

**(Appeal Under Section 96 of C.P.C.)**

**In C/W Judgment & Decree of Partition Suit 19 of 2008 dated 07.08.2023**  
**passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Raiganj, U/D**

**ORDER DATED: 01/16.01.2024**

A memo of Appeal is filed by the Appellant(s) **Smt. Banani Mitra, Sri Sauvik Mitra & Sri Sudipta Mitra** against the O.P./Respondent(s) **Smt. Minati Rani Roy Chowdhury, Smt. Pranati Dutta, Smt. Shipra Roy Chowdhury, Sri Gour Barman, Sri Arvind Sarkar, Smt. Tulu Sarkar, Sri Giridhirai Sarkar, Smt. Basanti Sarkar, Sri Dulal Chandra Sarkar, Sri Manturam Mandal, Sri Narendra Nath Saha Sri Nalini Kanta Saha, Smt. Beena Das, Smt. Manasi Dutta Gupta, Sri Rathin Roy, Smt. Anju Prasad, Smt. Putul Gupta, Smt. Tapasee Kundu, Sri Anup Chakraborty, Sri Ashoke Kundu, Sri Prafulla Sarkar, Sri Bablu Barui, Sri Purna Chandra Das, Sri Ganesh Haldar, Sri Ratan Saha , Smt. Sundari Barui & Sri Subrata Saha** challenging the Judgment and the Decree Dated 07.08.2023 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Raiganj, U/D in C/W Partition Suit case no. 19 of 2008.

The Appeal is not filed within time.

The memo of Appeal is duly stamped.

Register the same as **O.C. Appeal (Other Suit Appeal)** at once.

Ld. Advocate files a petition U/O XLI Rule 3A of C.P.C. and U/S 5 of Limitation Act R/W Sec 151 of C.P.C.

The petition is being kept with the record.

The Appellant files certified copy of Judgement & Decree of Partition Suit case no. 19 of 2008 Dated 07.08.2023 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Raiganj, U/D.

Fix 22.02.2024 for Admission Hearing.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB01277)  
U/D at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj