

Partition Appeal-01-2024

CNR-WBUD 01-000264 - 2024

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

02/22-02-2024

Today is fixed for admission hearing .

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

It appears from the record that the instant appeal has been filed along with an application under order XLI Rule 3A of the C.P.C and U/s- 5 of limitation Act read with 151 of C.P.C.

The application under order XLI Rule 3A of the C.P.C and U/s- 5 of limitation Act read with 151 of C.P.C. will be heard in presence of the both sides.

Issue notice upon the Respondent.

Appellant to file requisites upon the Respondent.

To 05-04-2024 for SR/AD/Appearance.

Requisites at once.

D & C

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.