

Partition Appeal 01 of 2024
CNR:WBUD01-000264-2024
Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 06
Dated 11.06.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.
SR of respondents no. 01, 04 to 12, 14 to 22 and 25 to 27 received without serve with report date expired.

Reissue the same.

Ld. Advocate appellant files hazira. He also files a petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act. Supported by affidavit along with a petition U/O 22 Rule 4 of CPC supported by an affidavit.

Record is taken up for hearing the said petition.

Appellant found absent.

As per resolution taken by the local bar association and praying for not to pass any adverse order the case is adjourned today.

Let all the petition be kept with the record.

Fix 05.07.2025 for SR/AD and appearance and hearing the petitions filed by the appellant on 11.06.2025.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur