

**Partition Appeal. 01 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-000264-2024**  
**JO Code No. WB00700**

**Order no.08**  
**Dated: 28.08.2025**

The Appeal is posted for SR/AD and appearance and hearing the petitions filed by the appellant on 11.06.2025.

Service Return is received but Nazir prays for time as he could not execute the same in time.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix **07.11.2025** for SR/AD and appearance and hearing the petitions filed by the appellant on 11.06.2025.

**Notice be re-issued.**

Typed and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur