

**Partition Appeal 01 of 2024**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000264-2024**

**Present: Ataur Rahman, District Judge ,U/D at Raiganj.**

**Order No. 09**

**Dated 07.11.2025**

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance and hearing the petitions filed by the appellant on 11.06.2025.

SR recived without served with report date expired.

**Reissue the same.**

Ld. Advocate for the apellant files hazira.

Fix 20.01.2026 for SR/AD and appearance and hearing the petitions filed by the appellant on 11.06.2025.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur.