

Partition Appeal 01 of 2024
CNR:WBUD01-000264-2024

Present: Ataur Rahman, District Judge ,U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 10

Dated 20.01.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance and hearing the petitions filed by the appellant on 11.06.2025.

SR of O. P. no. 15 and 24 receive without serve with report not find out.

SR of O. P. no. 05 and 25 receive after service with report hanging in door.

SR of O. P. no. 04, 06 to 08, 12, 14, 19, 21 and 22 receive after proper service.

SR of O. P. no. 10, 11, 26 receive without service with report dead.

SR of O. P. no. 20 receive without service with report not math the father name.

SR of O. P. no. 09, 16, 17, 18 receive without service with report not residing as mention in the notice address.

SR of O. P. no. 27 receive without service with report refused to receive.

Refused is sufficient for service. **Hence, the appeal runs ex parte against the respondent no. 27.**

Respondents no. 04, 06 to 08, 12, 14, 19, 21 and 22 found absent without taking any steps. **Hence, the appeal runs ex parte against the respondents no. 04, 06 to 08, 12, 14, 19, 21 and 22.**

Appellants are directed to proper steps upon the deceased respondents no. 10, 11, 26.

Appellants are also be directed take proper steps upon the unserved respondents no. 09, 16, 17, 18.

Appellants are again also be directed to file postal requisites upon the respondents no. 05 and 25 and issuing the same in registered post.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira. He also files a petition and prays for time for hearing on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 10.03.2026 for SR, Steps and hearing the petitions filed by the appellant on 11.06.2025.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur.